
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.3571 

ANSWERED ON 08.08.2022 
 

FUNDS TO WEST BENGAL UNDER PRASHAD SCHEME 
 

3571.SHRI ABU TAHER KHAN: 
 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the total funds allocated to the State of West Bengal over the last five 

financial years under Pilgrimage Rejuvenation and Spiritual, Heritage 

Augmentation Drive (PRASHAD) and Integrated Development of Theme 

Based Tourist Circuit, year-wise;  

(b) the names of the projects for which funds have been allocated and the 

current status thereof; and  

(c) whether the State Government has submitted any new Detailed Project 

Report of new sites for consideration under the scheme in Murshidabad 

District of West Bengal? 
 

ANSWER  

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                 (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 

(a) to (b): Year wise details of the projects approved for the state of West 

Bengal under PRASHAD and SWADESH DARSHAN Scheme are given below: 

 

PRASHAD Scheme 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Project Year of 

Sanction 

Sanctioned 

Cost 

(₹ In Cr.) 

Amount 

Released 

(₹ In Cr.) 

Status 

1. Development of Belur 2016-17 30.03 23.39 Physical 

execution 

<75% 

SWADESH DARSHAN Scheme 

1. Development of Beach 

Circuit: Udaipur- Digha- 

Shankarpur- Tajpur- 

Mandarmani- Fraserganj 

-Bakkhlai- Henry Island 

2015-16 67.99 68.3 Physical 

execution 

completed. 

 

(c): No other project proposal from State Government of West Bengal under 

PRASHAD or SWADESH DARSHAN scheme is pending in the Ministry of 

Tourism. 

******** 


